Instrumental Music 1 Schedule 2020

Adjudicator: Dr. Michael Ball

Thursday, 30th Januray

Time Class Class No. Entries

10:00am Piano Solo 165 19
12 Years and Under

12:15pm Lunch
1:45pm Cello Solo
12 Years and Under 250 4
10 Years and Under 251 7
3:30pm Violin Solo 240 7

12 Years and Under
Accompanist: Colin Nicholls

5:15pm Break

6:45pm Piano Solo 163 6
16 Years and Under
Piano Sight-Reading 151 1
Advanced

8:20pm Senior Duo Class 266 2

9:20pm Finish



Friday, 31st Januray

Time

9:30am

11:40am

12:45pm

2:15pm

4:00pm

5:20pm

6:45pm

9:30pm

Class

Piano Solo
10 Years and Under

Piano Solo
8 Years and Under

Lunch

Piano Solo - Confined
9 Years and Under

Piano Solo - Confined
13 Years and Under

Break

Piano Solo
14 Years and Under

Finish

Class No.

166

167

187

185

164

Entries

15

15

16



Saturday, 1st February

Time

9:30am

11:15am
12:30pm

2:00pm

4:00pm

5:30pm

7:00pm

9:15pm

Class

Piano Solo - Confined

15 Years and Under
10:10am 16 Years and Over

Junior Duo

Lunch

Violin Solo
14 Years and Under

Violin Solo
16 Years and Under
Accompanist: Susan Mannion O'Brien

Break

Piano Repertoire
16 Years and Under

Finish

Class No.

184
183

267

239

238

158

Entries



Sunday, 2nd February

Time

10:00am

11:20am

12:40pm
2:00pm
3:30pm
5:15pm

7:15pm

Class

Classical Guitar
16 Years and Under

Piano Solo

Senior

Advanced

Break

Adult Sacred Choral
Adult Vocal Choirs

Chamber Choirs

Finish

Class No.

277

162
161

76

78

79

Entries



Monday, 3rd February

Time Class
9:30am Violin Solo
10 Years and Under
Accompanist: Colin Nicholls

12:15pm Lunch

1:45pm Piano Repertoire
12 Years and Under

3:40pm Piano Repertoire - Confined
16 Years and Under

4:30pm Break
6:00pm Advanced Recital Repertoire

9:45pm Finish

Class No.

241

160

181

157

Entries

22



Tuesday, 4th February

Time

9:30am

11:40am

12:40pm

2:00pm

5:30pm

7:00pm

9:30pm

Class

Violin Solo
8 Years and Under

Strings - Confined
15 Years and Under
11 Years and Under

Accompanist: Colin Nicholls

8:10pm

Break

Piano Repertoire
14 Years and Under

Break

Piano Sonata

Piano Concerto

Finish

Class No.

242

261

262

159

156

155

Entries

13

11



Wednesday, 5th February

Time

9:30am

11:00am

11:45am
12:45pm

2:15pm

3:50pm

5:30pm

7:00pm

9:00pm

4:15pm

Accompanist: Susan Mannion O'Brien

Class

Piano Solo - Confined
11 Years and Under

Piano Duets

12 Years and Under
14 Years and Under
Senior

Senior Violin

Lunch

Cello Solo

14 Years and Under
17 Years and Under
Viola Solo

12 Years and Under
14 Years and Under
17 Years and Under

Break

Violin Solo
Advanced

Finish

Class No.

186

174
173
171

237

249

248

259
258
257

236

Entries

11



Thursday, 6th February

Time

9:30am

11:45am
1:00pm

2:30pm

4:15pm

5:00pm

6:30pm

9:30pm

3:00pm

Class

String Repertorie
14 Years and Under

Viola Concerto
Break

Cello Concerto
Unaccompanied Bach

Classical Guitar
17 Years and Over

Break
Piano Prizewinners
Junior

Senior

Finish

Class No.

232

256

246
231

276

154
153

Entries



Vocal 1 Schedule 2020
Adjudicator: Mrs.Luise Horrocks

Friday, 7th February:

Time Class

9:30am Girls Solo Singing
11 Years and Under

11:20am Boys Solo Singing
13 Years and Over
9 Years and Under

Accompanist: Michael Young

12:15pm Lunch

1:45pm Solo Action Songs
10 Years and Under
Section 1

4:45pm Break

6:30pm Male Voice
Tenor
Bass

8:10pm Sacred Singing
Oratorio

Accompanist: Tom Doyle

9:30pm Finish

Class No.

54

61
63

114

35
32
34

Entries

23

25



Saturday, 8th February:

Time Class Class No. Entries
10:00am Solo Action Songs 112 15
14 Years and Under
Section 1
12:30pm Lunch
2:00pm Solo Singing - Confined
13 Years and Under 72
18 Years and Under 71
3:00pm Girls Solo Singing 51 7

18 Years and Under

4:10pm Vocal Duets
18 Years and Under - Confined 95 5
Accompanist: Michael Young

5:15pm Break

6:45pm Gilbert and Sullivan 27 4
Victorian Songs 28 1
Moore's Melodies 9

8:15pm Solo Light Opera
17 Years and Under 20 2
18 Years and Over 19 4

Accompanist: Tom Doyle

9:30pm Finish



Sunday, 9th February:

Time Class Class No. Entries
9:45am Solo Action Songs 112 15
14 Years and Under
Section 2
12:10pm Lunch
1:40pm Musical Theatre 24 27

16 Years and Under

5:00pm Break

6:15pm Girls Solo Singing 52 7
15 Years and Under

7:20pm Lieder 13 8
8:30pm  Cecilian 11 1

Accompanist: Tom Doyle

9:30pm Finish



Monday, 10th February:

Time Class

9:30am Girls Solo Singing
13 Years and Under

11:20am Vocal Duets
13 Years and Under
15 Years and Under
18 Years and Under
Accompanist: Michael Young

12:15pm Lunch

1:45pm Solo Action Songs
10 Years and Under
Section 2

4:30pm Break

6:00pm Musical Theatre Repertoire

15 Years and Under
6:50pm 16 Years and Over

8:20pm Light Opera Ensemble
15 Years and Under

Moffit Cup

9:20pm Finish

Class No.

53

93
92
91

114

18
17

16

10

Entries

16

25



Tuesday, 11th February:

12:30pm

2:00pm

4:45pm

6:00pm

7:50pm

9:30pm

Class

Solo Action Song
8 Years and Under

Lunch

Solo Action Songs
12 Years and Under
Section 1

Break

Songs from the Shows
17 Years and Under

Musical Theatre Solo
17 Years and Over

Finish

Class No.

115

113

22

23

Entries

19

20

11



Wednesday, 12th February:

11:30am

12:15pm

1:45pm

4:30pm

6:00pm

7:40pm

9:40pm

Class
Girls Solo Singing

9 Years and Under
10:00am 7 Years and Under

Boys Solo Singing
12 Years and Under
Accompanist: Michael Young
Lunch
Solo Action Songs
12 Years and Under
Section 2
Break
Duhallow
Opera
8:30pm Operetta Duets

Accompanist: Michael Young

Finish

Class No.

55
56

62

113

12

25
26

Entries

11

20

10



Instrumental Music 2 and Vocal 2 Schedule 2020

Tuesday, 25th February:

Time

10:00am

12:30pm

2:00pm

3:20pm

5:30pm

7:00pm

9:15pm

Class

Woodwind Solo
12 Years and Under

Accompanist: Colin Nicholls

4:10pm

Lunch

Woodwind Solo
10 Years and Under

Recorders

12 Years and Under
Duets 13 Years and Under
16 Years and Under
Senior Recorders

Accompanist: Colin Nicholls

Break
Solo Action Song
16 Years and Under

Section 1

Finish

Adjudicator: Mr. Bryan Husband

Class No.

214

215

223
225
222
221

111

Entries

14

e Y

15



Wednesday, 26th February:

Time

10:00am

12:00pm

12:50pm

2:15pm

4:00pm

5:15pm

7:00pm

9:15pm

Class

Unison Choirs
Primary Schools
Section 1

Unison Choirs
Secondary Schools

Lunch

Secondary Schools Choirs
Chamber Choirs

Part Choirs

15 Years and Under

19 Years and Under

Group Action Songs
14 Years and Over

Break
Solo Action Song
16 Years and Under

Section 2

Finish

Class No.

84

83

80

82
81

101

111

Entries

15



Thursday, 27th February:

Time

10:00am

11:40am

12:45pm

2:15pm

3:40pm

4:40pm

5:40pm

7:00pm

9:30pm

Class

Unison Choirs
Primary Schools
Section 2

Group Action Song
Primary Schools

Lunch

Group Action Song
10 Years and Under

Group Singing
16 Years and Under
19 Years and Under

Music Versatility
15 Years and Over

18 Years and Over

Break

Instrumental Music Award

Finish

Class No.

84

104

103

88
87

144
143

142

Entries



Friday, 28th February:

Time

9:30am

10:45am
12:00pm

1:30pm

3:30pm

5:00pm

6:30pm

7:45pm

9:45pm

Class

Brass

12 Years and Under
Accompanist: Conor Palliser

Primary School Bands

Lunch

Brass
14 Years and Under

Brass
16 Years and Under
Accompanist: Conor Palliser

Break

Brass and Wind Repertoire
16 Years and Under

Brass
Senior

Finish

Class No.

205

284

204

203

201

202

Entries

11



Saturday, 29th February:

Time

9:30am

11:30am

1:30pm

3:00pm

6:45pm

8:00pm

9:45pm

Class

Woodwind
14 Years and Under
Section 1

Woodwind

14 Years and Under

Section 2
Accompanist: Colin Nicholls

Lunch

Woodwind

16 Years and Under
Accompanist: Susan Manion O'Brien

Break

Songs from the Shows
18 Years and Over

8:30pm  Margaret Dillon
Accompanist: Tom Doyle

Finish

Class No.

213

213

212

21

Entries

14



Sunday, 1st March:

Time Class Class No. Entries

9:30am Group Action Songs 102
13 Years and Under

10:00am Family Class 596

11:15am Chamber Music 270
14 Years and Under

1:15pm Lunch

2:30pm Chamber Music 269
18 Years and Under

5:00pm Break
6:30pm Woodwind 211
Senior

9:30pm Finish



